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Your Regional train and coach timetable

NSW TrainLink Regional train and coach services connect more
than 365 destinations in NSW, ACT, Victoria and Queensland.

How to use this timetable

This timetable provides a snapshot of service information in
24-hour time (e.g. 5am = 05:00, 5pm = 17:00). Information
contained in this timetable is subject to change without notice.
Please note that timetables do not include additional trips for
special events, short term changes, holiday timetable changes,
real-time information, trackwork or any disruption alerts.

For the most up-to-date times, use the Trip Planner or Departures
on transportnsw.info/regional

Real-time trip planning

You can plan your trip with real-time information using the
Trip Planner or Departures on transportnsw.info/regional or by
downloading travel apps on your smartphone or tablet.

The Trip Planner, Departures and travel apps offer various features:

 favourite your regular trips

* see where your service is on the route

* get estimated pick up and arrival times

* receive service updates

« find nearby stations, stops, wharves and routes
* check accessibility information.

Find the latest apps at transportnsw.info/apps

Accessible services

Wheelchair accessible stations are indicated with a icon on the
map at the back of this timetable. However, some older services
may not have all the facilities you need. If you are travelling in a
wheelchair or have other accessibility requirements, please contact
NSW TrainLink in advance. Call 13 22 32 to book and discuss your
travel needs. For more information, visit transportnsw.info

Reservations

All seats on NSW TrainLink Regional train and coach services
must be booked in advance. Some coach services cannot be
booked separately and must be booked with a train service.

When you book online, you can see services available on
your preferred dates, ticket options and current sale fares.
You can pay securely with a credit or debit card.

Visit transportnsw.info/regional

Please book over the phone or in person if you:

* use a wheelchair or require help to board

* are booking for a group of 10 or more people

* require seating for small children

* are travelling with items such as bikes and boards
* want to book a sleeping berth.

Call 13 22 32 between 7am and 10pm or book your ticket at
selected train stations or accredited travel agents.



Regional train sleeping compartments
For overnight trips, you can book a sleeping berth on trains that
travel between Melbourne, Sydney, Casino and Brisbane.

There are shared toilet and shower facilities between
compartments and each has a call button to contact crew
throughout the night. Bookings include bed linen, towels,
toiletries and a complimentary breakfast.

During the day, sleepers convert to daysitter compartments
with three seats.

Luggage

Each passenger may bring up to three pieces of luggage,
including one piece of hand luggage and up to two pieces
of large and/or heavy luggage.

Train services

Hand luggage:

1 piece per passenger, up to 5kg

* Up to 30cm high x 50cm long x 30cm wide

* Must be kept on your lap, in the overhead racks or seat pocket

Large and/or heavy luggage:
* 2 pieces per passenger, 5-20kg per piece
* Up to 60cm high x 70cm long x 50cm wide.

Coach services

Hand luggage:

* 1 piece per passenger, up to 5kg

* Up to 30cm high x 50cm long x 30cm wide

* Must be kept on your lap or under the seat in front

Large and/or heavy luggage:

* 2 pieces per passenger, 5-20kg per piece

* Up to 60cm high x 70cm long x 50cm wide

* Give your luggage to the driver to be stowed prior to boarding.

Luggage can be checked in at all attended NSW TrainLink
stations with scheduled Regional services at least 30 minutes
before departure and must be clearly labelled.

Garbage bags, boxes and tea chests are not permitted.
Soft bags must be no more than 15kg, medium-sized,
zip-up and contain clothing and soft items only.

Banned luggage items

For safety reasons, the below items are not permitted in
your luggage:

* Household items and appliances
* Plants or plant matter

¢ Perishable items including meat, seafood, fruit and vegetables.

Dangerous goods, including but not limited to:

* compressed gases, and flammable liquids and solids

* oxidising materials, poisons and infectious substances
* corrosives

* explosives and radioactive materials.

Overweight luggage and excess items will be refused.

Pre-booked luggage

Travelling with an oversized item such as a bike or surfboard?
You must pre-book by calling 13 22 32. Charges apply.

Bicycles (dismantled, in approved container), snow skis and
poles, snowboards, surfboards in a protective bag all have a
height limit of 2m.

Pre-booked luggage must be checked in 60 minutes
before departure.

For more information about luggage,
visit transportnsw.info/regional or call 13 22 32.

Meals, drinks and snacks

There is a buffet car on all long distance trains that serves hot
and cold refreshments and meals throughout the trip.

Food and drink cannot be consumed on Regional coach services.

The crew can serve meals to any customer with a disability that
prevents them leaving their seat. If you have a special dietary
requirement, place your main meal order as soon as possible to
avoid disappointment.

BYO alcohol is not permitted on any NSW TrainLink train or
coach service, or at stations. Fines may apply. Conditions and
responsible service of alcohol applies.

Please book ahead

Book your seat or sleeping berth ahead of your planned journey
to secure your preferred travel date.

Sydney (Central) - Dubbo -

Sydney (Central) Book up to
Journeys between Sydney and Lithgow 7 days ahead

All other journeys 180 days ahead

Sydney (Central) — Broken Hill -

Sydney (Central) Book up to
All journeys 180 days ahead
® cCoaches Book up to
All journeys 180 days ahead

Please note that seats cannot be booked for journeys between
Sydney, Strathfield, Parramatta, Blacktown, Penrith and Katoomba.



Carry your concession card

If you are travelling on a concession fare, please carry your valid
concession card. Without it, you will be charged the full fare
and fines may apply.

Change or cancel your booking

If you have to change or cancel your booking, you can do this
online at transportnsw.info/cancel or call us on 13 22 32.
Cancellation, refund or rebooking fees may apply. Visit
transportnsw.info/regional for our cancellation policy.

Don't cut it fine with connecting services

We can’t guarantee connections between your NSW Trainlink
service and any other transport service, including:

Great Southern Rail, Vline, Queensland Rail, Sydney Trains,
airline, cruise, coach, tour, hire car operator or any other
NSW Trainlink service where the connecting time is less
than 60 minutes.

Animals

Only Police dogs on duty and NSW TrainLink approved assistance
animals are permitted to travel on our services. Please notify us
when you book by calling 13 22 32.

Safety

For your safety and comfort Police regularly patrol NSW
TrainLink services. If you feel unsafe, need help, or are worried
about another customer’s behaviour speak to a crew member
immediately.

Passengers that are violent or behave antisocially towards crew
members or other passengers may be removed from a train

or coach. Legal action may also be taken and fines of up to
$1,100 apply.

Explanation of definitions and symbols

Stops to pick up and set down booked customers only

a when required

b Stops to set down booked customers only when
required

c Stops to pick up booked customers only when required
Stops to set down booked customers only

u Stops to pick up booked customers only

Daylight Savings NSW. During this time services arrive
* or depart Queensland locations one (1) hour earlier
than shown (QLD time).

E Refreshment break — usually 30 minutes.
Length of break may change when required.
—>

Shows train/coach connection

NSW TrainLink train service
(C) NSW TrainLink coach service
E NSW TrainLink Taxi service

Wheelchair Accessible

Trackwork

Trackwork is necessary to keep trains running safely, reliably
and efficiently. However, when trackwork is underway it can
alter routes and timetables. If tracks are closed, there will be
replacement coach services. For information on trackwork visit
transportnsw.info or call 13 22 32.

Contacts

To plan your trip, get service info, make cancellations and
make general enquiries.

Visit transportnsw.info/regional Call 13 22 32

If you are deaf, or have a hearing or speech impairment
contact us through the National Relay Service on 133 677.
For more information, visit relayservice.gov.au.

Lost property
484 Pitt Street, Sydney — short walk from Central Station
Call 02 9379 3341 Monday to Friday, 8.00am — 5.00pm

Sydney Trains information
Visit transportnsw.info Call 131 500

Unclaimed luggage
At Central Station Call 13 22 32 NRS 133 677

Valid from: 25 October 2020

NOTE: Information is correct on the date of printing. For the most up-to-date times,
use the Trip Planner on transportnsw.info



Train and coach stops

Place

A
Albury
Alectown

B
Baradine
Barmedman

Bathurst

Benalla
Bendick Murrell

Ben Bullen

Binnaway

Blacktown

Blayney

Bogan Gate
Boppy Mountain

Bourke

Brewarrina

Broadmeadows
Broken Hill

Broken Hill Town

Bumbaldry

Byrock
C
Campbelltown

Canowindra

Capertee
Carcoar

Carroll

Location

Railway Station

Bus Zone, Newell Highway

Post Office
Café, Queen Street

Railway Station

Railway Station
Clare Tavern, Main Street

Next to railway crossing,
Mudgee Road

Near Post Office,
Coonabarabran Road

Railway Station

Railway Lane

General Store, Station Street

Canbelego turnoff,
Barrier Highway

Old Information Centre,
Anson Street between
Kidman Way & Sturt Street

Dowell’s Fuel Station,
39 Doyle Street

Railway Station
Railway Station

Visitor Information Centre,
Blende & Bromide Streets

Tyagong Creek rest area,
Mid Western Highway

Post Office, Mitchell Highway

Railway Station

RSL Club, near Blatchford &
Gaskell Streets

Bus shelter, Mudgee Road
School of Arts, Icely Street

Bus Stop Oxley Hwy, Post
Office near David Street

Page

34, 36
34, 36

26, 28
34, 36

12, 14-25,
30-36

34, 36
34, 35
26-29

26-29

12, 15-33
12, 14-18,

20-24, 30-33

30, 31
12,14

13,14

13,14

34, 36
12,14
12,14

16, 17

13,14

34, 36

20, 23,
34, 36

26-29
16, 17
32,33

Place Location Page

Charbon Railway Bridge, Coopers 26-29
Drive

Clandulla Mead Street 26-29

Cobar Coach/Taxi rank, Linsley 12,14

Street, near Marshall St
(Barrier Highway)

Condobolin Railway Station 12,14
Condobolin Town Next to Bowling Club 30, 31, 34,
William Street 36
Coolabah Gaffneys Store, 13,14
Mitchell Highway
Coolah Old Police Station, 26-28
Binnia Street
Coonabarabran Tourist Information Centre,  26-29, 32, 33
Newell Highway
Coonamble Castlereagh Highway, 12,14
between Warrana & Aberford
Streets
Cootamundra Railway Station 34, 36
Cowra Bus Zone, Macquarie Street 16, 17, 34,
36
Craboon Junction Main Roads Junction, 26-29
Gulgong Road
Cudal Bus Zone, Main Street 20, 23, 30,
31, 35, 36
Culcairn Railway Station 34, 36
Cullen Bullen Opposite Royal Hotel, 26-29
Mudgee Road
D
Darnick Railway Station 12,14
Derriwong Next to wheat silos, 30, 31
Condobolin Road
Dubbo Railway Station 12-17, 19,
23, 32-34, 36
Dunedoo Rear of Milling Lions Park, 26-29
Bolaro Street
E
Emmdale Roadhouse, Barrier Highway 12,14
Euabalong Opposite Royal Hotel, 34, 36
Lachlan Street
Euabalong West  Bus Shelter, Euabba Street 12, 14, 34,
36
Eugowra Broad Street 20, 23, 30,

31



Place Location Page

Eumungerie Outside Drovers Dog Tavern, 12,14
Railway Street
F
Forbes Railway Station 20, 23, 30,
31, 34, 36
G
Geurie Mitchell Highway 12, 15-17,
19, 23, 32,
33
Gilgandra Bus Zone, Warren Road 13, 14, 32,
33
Girilambone Ampol service station, 12,15
Mitchell Highway
Gongolgon Orana Haven, Byrock Road 13,14
Goulburn Railway Station 34, 36
Grenfell Grenfell Motel, Main Street 16,17, 34, 36
Gulargambone Coonamble Street, 12,14
near Wilga Road
Gulgong Memorial Park, Herbert 26-29
Street
Gunnedah Railway Station 32,33
Gunning Railway Station 34, 36
H
Harden Railway Station 34,36
Henty Railway Station 34, 36
Hermidale Outside Hermidale Motel, 12,14
Barrier Highway
|
IIford Tourist Information Bay & 26-29
Rest Area, Mudgee Road
lvanhoe Railway Station 11,14
J
Junee Railway Station 34, 36
K
Kandos Bus shelter, lIford Road, 26-29
near Railway Station
Katoomba Railway Station 12, 14-33

Kelso (eastbound) Sydney Road (Great Western 22, 24,25
Hwy), between Gilmour &
Boyd Streets

Kelso (westbound) Vacant Lot, Sydney Road 19-21
(Great Western Hwy),
near Lee Street

Place Location Page
Koorawatha Café, cnr Railway & Boorowa 34, 36
Street
L
Lake Cargelligo Outside Old Westpac Bank, 34, 36
Canada Street
Lightning Ridge The Opal Cave Tourist Centre, 13,14
51 Morilla Street
Lithgow Coach/Rail Interchange, 12, 14-33
Railway Station
Lucknow Apple Stop, Mitchell Highway 19, 20, 20-24
Lue Swanson Street, 26-29
near Railway Station
Lyndhurst Royal Hotel, Main Street 16, 17
M
Mandurama General Store, Olive Street, 16,17
near Gold Street
Manildra Soldiers Memorial Hall, 30, 31
Kiewa Street
Meadow Flat Bus shelter, cnr Great 19-25
Western Highway & Portland
Road
Melbourne Railway Station 34, 36
(Southern Cross)
Mendooran Bus Zone, Dunedoo Road 26, 27, 29
(Bandulla Street)
Menindee Railway Station 12,14
Millthorpe Railway Station 12, 15-17,
30-33
Millthorpe Town  Park Street 18, 21, 22,
24
Molong Railway Station 19, 23
Moss Vale Railway Station 34, 36
Mount Lambie Caltex service station, 19-25
Great Western Highway
Mount Victoria Railway Station 16-25, 27-31
Mudgee Railway Station 26-29
Mudgee Town Market Street, between 26-29
Duro & Perry Streets
Mullaley Bus Stop Mullaley Park, 32,33
Nombi Street cnr Woondoba
Street
N
Narromine Railway Station 13, 14,

19, 23



Place

Nevertire

Nyngan

(o]
Ootha

Orange

P

Parkes

Parramatta
Peak Hill

Penrith
Portland
Portland East
R

Raglan

Running Stream
Rydal

Rylstone
Rylstone Hospital
S

Seymour

Somerton

Spring Hill
Strathfield

Stuart Town

Sydney (Central)

T
Tamworth

Tarana

Temora

Location

Opposite Nevertire Hotel,

Mitchell Highway

Railway Station

Condobolin Road

Railway Station

Railway Station

Railway Station

Dugga Street, western side
of Caswell Street (Newell

Hghway)

Railway Station

Post Office, Willewa Street

Bus shelter, Railway Avenue

Mobil service station,
Great Western Highway

General store, Mudgee Road

Railway Station

Newsagent, Louee Street

Fitzgerald Street

Railway Station

Roadhouse, cnr Oxley Hwy
and Racecourse Road

Spring Street

Railway Station, Albert Street

Railway Station

Central Station, Haymarket

Railway Station

Railway Station

Next to ANZ Bank,

cnr Hoskins & Loftus Streets

Page
12-15, 19, 23

13,14,
19, 23

30, 31

12, 14-24,
30-37

12,14, 19,
20, 23, 30,
31, 34, 36

12, 14-33
34, 36

12, 14-33
27,29
27,29

19-22, 24, 25

26-29

12, 14-17,
20-23, 30-33

26-29
26-29

34, 36
32,33

18,21, 24
12, 14-33

12, 15-17,
32,33

12, 14-20,
22-37

34, 35

12, 15-17,
20, 21

34, 36

Place
The Rock

Tomingley

Trangie

Tullibigeal

U

Ungarie

w

Wagga Wagga
Walgett
Wallendbeen

Wallerawang
(southbound)

Wallerawang
(westbound)

Wangaratta

Warren

Wellington

West Wyalong

Wilcannia

Woodstock
Wyalong
Y

Yarrabandai

Yass Junction

Yetholme

Young

Location

Railway Station

Bus shelter near L&C Meads

service station

Railway Station

Co-op store, Condobolin

Road

Bus shelter, outside

Bing Walder Park,

Wollongough Street

Railway Station

Bus bay, Euroka Street

Mackay Park,
Burley Griffin Way

Cnr Barton & Cripps Avenues

Bus stop near Police Station,

Barton Avenue

Railway Station

Burton Street, between

Thornton Lane &
Chester Street

Railway Station

Westpac Bank,

cnr Mid Western Highway

& Church Street

Shell Roadhouse,
Barrier Highway

Parkes Street

Post Office, Neeld Street

Bus Zone, Condobolin &

Forbes Roads
Railway Station

Service station,

Great Western Highway

Railway Station

Page
34, 36
34, 36

13, 14,
19, 23

34, 36

34, 36

34, 36
12,14
34, 36

22, 24, 25,
29

19-21, 27

34, 36
19, 23

12, 15-17,
19, 23, 32,
33

34, 36

12,14

16, 17
34, 36

30, 31

34, 36

17-21, 22,
24, 25

34, 36

11



Sydney (Central) — Dubbo - Lightning Ridge -
Coolabah - Brewarrina — Bourke — Broken Hill

Broken il Broken il Lghtaing Ridge

Days of Operation Mon Daily Daily Tue/Thu/Fri/Sun Tue/Thu/Fri/Sun Daily Wed Wed
Service No. 445 427 589 511 517 513 523 525

Sydney (Central) 06:18 07:19
Strathfield u06:30 u07:30
Parramatta u06:42 u07:42
Blacktown u07:52
Penrith u07:05 u08:06
Katoomba u07:59 u09:00
Lithgow u08:39 09:40
Rydal a10:01
Tarana a10:18
Bathurst 09:47 10:52
Blayney 10:35 11:38
Millthorpe a11:48
Orange 10:59 12:02
Parkes 12:48

Condobolin 14:00
Stuart Town 12:42
Wellington 13:06
Geurie 13:23
Dubbo ARV 13:45

Dubbo DEP 14:15 14:16 14:20 16:45
Eumungerie a14:48
Gilgandra 15:10
Gulargambone 15:45
Coonamble ARV 16:158
Coonamble DEP 16:45
Walgett 18:00
Lightning Ridge 18:50
Narromine 14:48 14:51 17:20
Trangie 15:12 15:16 17:45
Nevertire 15:36 15:38 18:07
Nyngan 16:15 16:13 18:42
Girilambone 16:44 19:13
Coolabah ARV 17:09 19:38

Coolabah DEP 17:24 19:43
Gongolgon 18:30 20:49
Brewarrina 19:00 21:19
Byrock 17:54 20:13

Bourke 18:46 21:05

Euabalong West 14:45

Ivanhoe 16:31

Darnick al7:16

Hermidale 16:45

Boppy Mountain 17:15

Cobar ARV 17:45 8

Cobar DEP 18:15

Emmdale 20:05

Wilcannia 20:55

Menindee 18:22

Broken Hill Town (CST) 22:45

Broken Hill Town (EST) 23:15

Broken Hill (CST) 19:10

Broken Hill (EST) 19:40 CST = Central
Standard Time




Broken Hill — Bourke — Brewarrina — Coolabah -
Lightning Ridge — Dubbo — Sydney (Central)

@ 06 0 0 06

Days of Operation Daily Thu Thu Tumfd/ ,\S/Iaot/nS/Erri/
Service No. 590 526 524 514 582

Broken Hill (CST)

Broken Hill (EST)

Broken Hill Town (CST) 03:45

Broken Hill Town (EST) 04:15

Menindee

Wilcannia 06:15

Emmdale 07:20

Cobar ARV 09:252

Cobar DEP  09:55

Boppy Mountain 10:25

Hermidale 10:50

Darnick

Ivanhoe

Euabalong West

Bourke 05:45
Byrock 06:37
Brewarrina 05:30
Gongolgon 06:00
Coolabah ARV 07:05

Coolabah DEP 07:12
Girilambone 07:37
Nyngan 11:25 08:08
Nevertire 12:04 08:43
Trangie 12:28 09:05
Narromine 12:52 09:30
Lightning Ridge 05:50 08:50
Walgett 06:40 09:40
Coonamble ARV 08:008 11:008
Coonamble DEP 08:30 11:30
Gulargambone 09:00 12:00
Gilgandra 09:35 12:35
Eumungerie . a09:55 a12:55
Dubbo ARV 13:25 10:05 10:20 13:20

Dubbo DEP
Geurie
Wellington
Stuart Town
Condobolin
Parkes

Orange
Millthorpe
Blayney

Bathurst

Tarana

Rydal

Lithgow
Katoomba
Penrith
Blacktown
Parramatta
Strathfield
Sydney (Central)

Mon/Wed/ Mon/Wed/

Tues
446
07:45
08:15

09:24

a10:34
11:07
12:57

13:41
14:43
16:44

17:16
18:02

d19:21
d20:03
d20:54

d21:15
d21:25
21:38

Fri/Sat
518

08:45
09:15
10:20

Fri/Sat
512

09:00
09:52

10:37
11:02
11:33
12:08
12:30
12:55

13:30

Daily
428

14:15
14:32
14:48
15:11

15:52
al6:11
16:19
17:05
a17:39
al7:56
18:20
d19:02
d19:54
d20:10
d20:19
d20:34
20:48

CST = Central Standard Time
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Sydney (Central) - Lithgow — Bathurst Dubbo - Grenfell — Bathurst — Lithgow
- Grenfell - Dubbo - Sydney (Central)

Days of Operation Daily MonF/X\/ed/ Mon-Fri ~ Mon-Fri Puiuﬂ/ols Pu?)ulq/ols Days of Operation Mgr%ﬁ/ﬁd/ Daily Mon-Fri ~ Mon-Fri  Pub Hols
Service No. 427 531 501 551 503 551 Service No. 532 428 550 502 560
Sydney (Central) 07:19 16:17 16:24 Dubbo 14:15
Strathfield u07:30 u16:30 u16:37 Geurie 14:32
Parramatta u07:42 u16:43 u16:49 Wellington 14:48
Blacktown u07:52 u16:52 u16:58 Stuart Town 15:11
Penrith u08:06 u17:06 ul17:13 Orange 15:52
Katoomba u09:00 u18:10 u18:25 Grenfell 14:15 05:30
Mount Victoria u18:30 u18:45 Bumbaldry 14:35 05:50
Lithgow ARV 09:40 18:59 19:15 Cowra 15:00 06:18
Woodstock 15:21 06:38
Lithgow DEP 19:10 19:25 Lyndhurst 15:43 06:59
Rydal a10:01 Mandurama 15:49 07:05
Tarana a10:18 Carcoar 15:58 07:14
Bathurst ARV 10:52 Millthorpe .. alen
Blayney 16:15 16:19 07:31
Bathurst DEP 11:02 20:05 20:20 Bathurst ARV 16:50 08:09
Blayney 11:38 11:37 20:37 20:52
Millthorpe a11:48 Bathurst DEP 17:05
Carcoar 11:52 20:53 21:08 Yetholme 08:34
Mandurama 12:01 21:02 21:17 Tarana a17:39
Lyndhurst 12:05 21:06 21:21 Rydal al7:56
Woodstock 12:25 21:23 21:38 Lithgow ARV 09:10
Cowra 12:47 21:45 22:00
Bumbaldry .. 13:07 22:05 22:20 Lithgow DEP 18:20 09:24 09:48
Grenfell 13:32 22:30 22:45 Mount Victoria d09:55 d10:18
Orange 12:02 Katoomba d19:02 d10:14 d10:38
Stuart Town 12:42 Penrith d19:54 d11:24  d11:52
Wellington 13:06 Blacktown d20:10 d11:40  d12:05
Geurie 13:23 Parramatta d20:19 d11:50 d12:15
Dubbo 13:45 Strathfield d20:34 d12:02 d12:28

Sydney (Central) 20:48 12:15 12:41




Sydney (Central) - Lithgow — Bathurst
— Orange - Parkes — Dubbo - Nyngan

Days of Operation

Service No.
Sydney (Central)
Strathfield
Parramatta
Westmead
Blacktown
Penrith
Katoomba
Mount Victoria

Lithgow

Lithgow
Wallerawang
Mount Lambie
Meadow Flat
Yetholme
Raglan

Kelso
Bathurst
Blayney
Millthorpe Town
Spring Hill
Lucknow
Orange
Cudal
Canowindra
Eugowra
Forbes
Parkes
Molong
Wellington
Geurie
Dubbo
Narromine
Trangie
Nevertire
Warren

Nyngan

ARV

DEP

Mon-Fri

505
04:22
u04:36
u04:48

u04:57
u05:11
u06:22
u06:42

07:10

Pub Hols

4509

04:24
u04:37
u04:49

u04:58
u05:14
u06:25
u06:45

07:15

C)

Mon-Fri

561

07:25

07:50

08:15
08:45
08:55
09:02

09:20

Mon-Fri

517
08:48

u09:13
u09:16

u09:36
u10:32
u10:50

11:17

Pub Hols

4527

08:24
u08:37
u08:49

u08:58
u09:14
u10:25
u10:45

11:15

C)

Mon-Fri

563

11:27
al1:42
al1:51
al11:57
a12:04
al2:19
a12:22

12:27

13:01
13:11

Mon-Fri

509
12:18
u12:31
u12:43

u12:52
u13:06
u14:17
ul4:37

15:05

Sat/Sun &
Pub Hols

529
12:24
u12:37
u12:49

u12:58
u13:14
u14:25
u14:45

15:15

C)

Tu/Fri/Sun

591

15:30

16:25

17:05
17:15

17:45
18:30
18:55
19:15

CJ

o L voon | ngon | owse | 1maw |

Mon/Wed/
Thu/Sat

569

15:30

16:25

17:05
17:15

17:45
18:30
18:55
19:15
19:55
20:20
20:40
a20:55
21:45

19
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Sydney (Central) - Lithgow — Bathurst
— Orange - Parkes

[oesinaion o raes o roes s orre s

Days of Operation Mon Mon  Sun&  Sun& Mon/Tue/ Mon/Tue/ Wed

-Fri -Fri  PubHols PubHols Thu/fri  Thu/fri
Service No. 525 571 527 571 4507 5001 4507
Sydney (Central) 14:18 14:24 15:05 15:57
Strathfield u14:31 u14:37
Parramatta u14:43 u14:49 u15:27 u16:19
Westmead u15:29 u16:21
Blacktown u14:52 u14:58
Penrith u15:06 u15:14 u15:55 u16:47
Springwood u15:37 u15:44 u16:19 ul7:11
Katoomba u16:17 u16:25 u16:52 u17:47
Mount Victoria u16:37 u16:45 17:08 18:03
Lithgow ARV 17:05 17:15 17:34 18:29
Lithgow DEP 17:20 17:25
Wallerawang u17:35 ul17:40
Rydal ... 17:54 18:49
Tarana .. 1814 19:05
Mount Lambie 17:44 17:49
Meadow Flat 17:50 17:55
Yetholme 17:57 18:02
Raglan 18:12 18:17
Kelso 18:15 18:20
Bathurst ARV 18:20 18:25 18:47 19:39
Bathurst DEP 19:10
Blayney
Millthorpe Town
Spring Hill
Lucknow 18:55 19:00 19:50
Orange 19:05 19:10 20:00
Cudal 19:41 19:46
Canowindra 20:09 20:14
Eugowra 20:34 20:39
Forbes 21:07 21:12
Parkes 21:35 21:40

@O0 HOD0OHDOOO OO
o v vt s g s e s |

Sat  Sat& Mon Mon Mon Mon
led &Sun  Sun -Fri -Fri -Fri -Fri

5001 4507 5001 533 565 4501 565 4501 565 4501 5003

Sat Sat Sun Sun

15:05 17:17 17:47 17:51 17:51
u17:30
u15:29 u17:42 18:12 18:14 18:14
u15:32 18:15 18:17 18:17
u17:51
u15:52 u18:06 18:43 18:43 18:43
u16:15 u18:33 19:05 19:06 19:06
u16:48 u19:10 19:38 19:40 19:40
17:04 u19:32 19:58 20:00 20:00
17:33 20:04 20:24 20:26 20:26
20:19 ... 20:35
20:34 ... 20:50
17:52 ... 20:44 20:45 ... 20:45
18:18 ... 21:00 21:01 .. 21:01
20:43 .. 20:59
20:49 ... 21:05
20:56 Lo 21012
21:11 .o 2127
21:14 .. 21:30
18:52 . 2133 21:34 .. 21:34
20:00 19:00 21:39 21:39 21:39 21:39
22:08 22:08 22:08
22:20 22:20 22:20
22:27 22:27 22:27
20:40 19:40 22:19
20:50 19:50 22:45 22:45 22:45 22:29
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Nyngan — Dubbo - Parkes — Orange —
Bathurst - Lithgow — Sydney (Central)

@ 0 0 ® ® @ 0
[oesinaion st yiney st Syiney iy | Sy Lo [Cyire [ syire | syiny | syinr | Lgow | itgow | Syines | Sy |

Sat&  Sat& q Mon/Tue/ Sat & g q : Sat&  Mon/Wed/ Sun/Tue/ . Sat/Sun &
Sun Sun Daily Thu/Fri Wed Sunp| (CmEL! Lo pvionssary honshril o slies Sat Thu/Fri Mon-Fri “by Hols

Service No. 5004 4502 5002 4508 4508 4508 562 4502 572 506 4506 592 570 508 510
Nyngan 06:10
Warren 07:00
Nevertire 07:15
Trangie 07:35
Narromine 08:00
Dubbo ARV 8358
Dubbo DEP 09:00  09:00
Geurie 09:20  09:20
Wellington 09:45 09:45
Molong 10:30 10:30
Parkes 06:35

Forbes 07:00

Eugowra 07:35

Canowindra 08:00

Cudal 08:28
Orange 04:52 06:30 04:55 09:10 11:10 11:10
Lucknow 05:02 06:40 05:05 09:23 11:17 11:17
Spring Hill

Millthorpe

Days of Operation

Blayney
Bathurst ARV 05:42 07:15 05:39 11:55  11:55

Bathurst DEP 06:07 07:35 07:35 07:40 05:46 10:05

Kelso ... 05:44

Raglan ... 05:47

Yetholme ... 06:04

Meadow Flat ... 06:11
Mount Lambie ... 06:17 ... al2:30
Tarana 06:39 08:07 08:07 08:12 a06:18

Rydal 06:55 08:23 08:23 08:28 a06:34

Wallerawang ... d06:27
Lithgow ARV ... 06:46 06:55 11:05 12:55 12:55

Lithgow DEP 07:15 08:42 08:42 08:47 11:24 11:48 13:18 13:48
Mount Victoria 07:42 09:10 09:10 09:14 07:23 d11:55 d12:18 d13:47 d14:18
Katoomba 07:59 09:27 09:29 09:31 07:39 d12:14  d12:38 d14:04 d14:38
Springwood d08:28 d09:59 d10:18 d10:04 d08:12 d12:54 d13:18 d14:36  d15:18
Penrith d08:55 d10:28 d10:43 d10:27 do08:38 d13:24 d13:52 d15:00 d15:52
Blacktown d13:40 d14:05 ... d16:05
Westmead d09:16 d10:52 d11:15 d10:47 d08:58 d15:22
Parramatta d09:20 d10:56 d11:19 d10:51 d09:02 d13:50 d14:15 d15:26  d16:15
Strathfield d14:02 d14:28 ... d16:28
Sydney (Central) 09:44 11:19 11:46 11:18 09:27 14:15 14:41 15:48 16:41




Orange — Bathurst - Lithgow — Sydney (Central)

® ® ® ®
[oesinaion | rgon | syiney | g | syre | g | e | tsow | syinr

Days of Operation Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Sun Pall;an(B Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Sun PjgnHi‘ls
Service No. 564 534 566 536 568 538 580 548
Orange 13:25 13:25 17:05

Lucknow 13:35

Spring Hill 13:43 17:23

Millthorpe Town 13:50 17:30

Blayney 14:00 17:40

Bathurst 14:10 14:35 18:15 17:50

Kelso 14:15 14:40 18:20 17:55

Raglan 14:18 14:43 18:23 17:58
Yetholme 14:33 14:58 18:38 18:13

Meadow Flat 14:40 15:05 18:45 18:20

Mount Lambie 14:46 15:11 18:51 18:26
Wallerawang d14:55 d15:20 d19:00 18:35
Lithgow ARV 15:10 15:35 19:15 18:50
Lithgow DEP 15:30 15:48 19:30 19:48
Mount Victoria d16:01 d16:18 d20:01 d20:18
Katoomba d16:20 d16:38 d20:20 d20:38
Penrith d17:30 d17:52 d21:30 d21:52
Blacktown d17:46 d18:05 d21:46 d22:05
Parramatta d17:56 d18:15 d21:56 d22:15
Strathfield d18:08 d18:28 d22:08 d22:28

Sydney (Central) 18:20 18:41 22:21 22:41




Sydney (Central) - Lithgow — Gulgong
— Coonabarabran — Baradine

GGGG

oona- Coona- Coona Coona-

Days of Operation Daily Tue Wed/Fri Sat Mon-Fri  Mon-Fri

Service No. 427 545 549 547 573 541 501 543 503 539 4501 575
Sydney (Central) 07:19 16:17 16:24 17:51
Strathfield u07:30 u16:30 u16:37

Parramatta u07:42 u16:43 u16:49 u18:14
Westmead u18:17
Blacktown u07:52 u16:52 u16:58

Penrith u08:06 u17:06 ul7:14 u18:43
Springwood u19:06
Katoomba u09:00 u18:10 u18:25 u19:40

Mount Victoria u18:30 u18:45 u20:00
Lithgow ARV 09:40 18:59 19:15 20:26
Lithgow DEP 10:00 10:00 10:00 10:00 10:00 19:15 19:25 20:40
Wallerawang 19:25 19:40 20:50
Portland 19:35 19:50 21:00
Portland East 19:38 19:53 21:03
Cullen Bullen 10:20 10:25 10:25 10:25 10:20 19:50 20:05 21:15
Ben Bullen 10:28 10:33 10:33 10:33 10:28 19:58 20:13 21:23
Capertee 10:36 10:41 10:41 10:41 10:36 20:06 20:21 21:31
Running Stream 10:48 10:53 10:53 10:53 10:48 20:18 20:33 21:43
liford 10:58 11:03 11:03 11:03 10:58 20:28 20:43 21:53
Clandulla 11:09 11:09 20:39 22:04
Charbon 11:12 11:12 20:42 22:07
Kandos 11:15 11:15 20:45 22:10
Rylstone Hospital 11:21 11:21 20:51 22:16
Rylstone 11:23 11:23 20:53 22:18
Lue 11:42 11:42 21:12 22:37
Mudgee Station 12:10 11:44 11:44 11:44 12:10 21:40 21:28 23:05
Mudgee Town 12:15 11:49 11:49 11:49 12:15 21:45 21:33 23:10
Gulgong 12:39 12:11 12:11 12:11 12:39 22:05 21:55 23:35
Craboon Junction 13:17 12:51 12:51 12:51 22:35

Dunedoo 13:27 13:01 13:01 13:01 22:45

Coolah 13:46

Mendooran 14:12 13:46 13:46 23:20

Binnaway 14:55 14:30 14:30 14:30 00:03

Coonabarabran 15:25 15:00 15:00 15:00 00:33

Baradine 15:35




Baradine — Coonabarabran — Gulgong
- Lithgow - Sydney (Central)

© ® @ 0 ®
T T T T T T T T

Days of Operation Mon-Sat ~ Mon-Fri Sat & Pub Hols Mon Tue/Wed/ Daily

Pub Hols Thu/Sun
Service No. 544 502 560 574 534 536 540 546 428 576 548
Baradine 09:25
Coonabarabran 10:05 12:35 13:00
Binnaway 10:35 13:05 13:30
Mendooran 13:40 14:05
Coolah 11:15
Dunedoo 11:57 14:20 14:45
Craboon Junction 12:07 14:30 14:55
Gulgong 06:20 12:42 15:05 15:30 16:20
Mudgee Town 06:45 13:02 15:25 15:50 16:45
Mudgee Station 06:50 13:07 15:30 15:55 16:51
Lue 07:20 15:54 17:15
Rylstone 07:35 16:12 17:33
Rylstone Hospital 07:37 16:14 17:35
Kandos 07:43 16:20 17:41
Charbon 07:46 16:23 17:44
Clandulla 07:51 16:28 17:49
liford 08:04 13:53 16:41 16:41 18:02
Running Stream 08:14 14:03 16:51 16:51 18:12
Capertee 08:29 14:18 17:06 17:06 18:27
Ben Bullen 08:36 14:25 17:13 17:13 18:34
Cullen Bullen 08:44 14:33 17:21 17:21 18:42
Portland East 17:32 17:32 18:53
Portland 17:35 17:35 18:56
Wallerawang 17:47 17:47 19:08
Lithgow ARV 09:11 15:02 18:05 18:05 19:26
Lithgow DEP 09:24 09:48 15:30 15:48 18:20 19:48
Mount Victoria d09:55 d10:18 d16:01 d16:18 20:18
Katoomba d10:14  d10:38 d16:20 d16:38 d19:02 d20:38
Penrith d11:24  d11:52 d17:30 d17:52 d19:54 d21:52
Blacktown d11:40 d12:05 d17:46 d18:05 d20:10 d22:05
Parramatta d11:50 d12:15 d17:56 d18:18 d20:19 d22:15
Strathfield d12:02 d12:28 d18:08 d18:28 d20:34 d22:28

Sydney (Central) 12:15 12:41 18:21 18:41 20:48 22:41




Sydney (Central) — Orange - Condobolin Town - Parkes — Orange
Parkes — Condobolin Town - Sydney (Central)

Days of Operation Daily Tue/'gfL\Jl:]/SaV Mon/Wed/Fri  Mon/Wed/Fri Days of Operation Mon/Wed/Fri  Mon/Wed/Fri Tue/'g\ll;/SaTJ Daily
Service No. 427 521 519 595 Service No. 596 519 521 428
Sydney (Central) 07:19 Condobolin Town 12:30
Strathfield u07:30 Derriwong 12:50
Parramatta u07:42 Ootha 13:02
Blacktown u07:52 Yarrabandai 13:12
Penrith u08:06 Bogan Gate 13:30
Katoomba u09:00 Manildra 12:52
Lithgow 09:40 Cudal 12:46
Rydal a10:01 Eugowra 13:19
Tarana a10:18 Forbes 13:52
Bathurst 10:52 Parkes ARV 14:00 14:17 13:25
Blayney 11:38
Millthorpe a11:48
Orange ARV 12:02 Parkes DEP 14:23 13:37
Forbes 14:02
Orange DEP 12:10 12:10 Eugowra 14:35
Manildra 12:52 Cudal 15:08
Cudal 12:46 Manildra 15:04
Eugowra 13:19 Orange ARV 15:46 15:44
Forbes 13:52
Parkes ARV 13:25 14:17 Orange DEP 15:52
Millthorpe a16:11
Blayney 16:19
Parkes DEP 13:37 14:23 14:30 Bathurst 17:05
Forbes 14:02 Tarana al7:39
Eugowra 14:35 Rydal al7:56
Cudal 15:08 Lithgow 18:20
Manildra 15:04 Katoomba d19:02
Orange 15:44 15:46 Penrith d19:54
Bogan Gate 15:00 Blacktown d20:10
Yarrabandai 15:18 Parramatta d20:19
Ootha 15:28 Strathfield d20:34
Derriwong 15:40 Sydney (Central) 20:48

Condobolin Town 16:00




Sydney (Central) — Dubbo — Tamworth Tamworth — Dubbo - Sydney (Central)

[oesinaion | oawo | syrer |

Days of Operation Daily Mon/Fri Days of Operation Mon/Fri Daily

Service No. 427 361 Service No. 362 428

Sydney (Central) 07:19 Tamworth 09:20

Strathfield u07:30 Somerton 09:52

Parramatta u07:42 Carroll 10:05

Blacktown u07:52 Gunnedah 10:24

Penrith u08:06 Mullaley 10:54

Katoomba u09:00 Coonabarabran 11:40

Lithgow 09:40 Gilgandra 12:43

Rydal a10:01 Dubbo ARV 13:35

Tarana a10:18

Bathurst 10:52 Dubbo DEP 14:15

Blayney 11:38 Geurie 14:32

Millthorpe a11:48 Wellington 14:48

Orange 12:02 Stuart Town 15:11

Parkes Condobolin

Condobolin Parkes

Stuart Town 12:42 Orange 15:52

Wellington 13:06 Millthorpe a16:11

Geurie 13:23 Blayney 16:19

Dubbo ARV 13:45 Bathurst 17:05
Tarana al7:39

Dubbo DEP 14:40 Rydal a17:56

Gilgandra 15:30 Lithgow 18:20

Coonabarabran 16:33 Katoomba d19:02

Mullaley 17:21 Penrith d19:54

Gunnedah 17:47 Blacktown d20:10

Carroll 18:09 Parramatta d20:19

Somerton 18:23 Strathfield d20:34

Tamworth 18:56 Sydney (Central) 20:48
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Sydney (Central) — Melbourne (Southern Cross) —
Cootamundra - Bathurst — Dubbo — Condobolin Town

Days of Operation
Service No.

Sydney (Central)
Campbelltown

Moss Vale

Goulburn

Gunning

Yass Junction

Harden

Melbourne (Southern Cross)
Broadmeadows

Seymour

Benalla

Wangaratta

Albury

Culcairn

Henty

The Rock

Wagga Wagga ARV

Wagga Wagga DEP
Junee
Cootamundra ARV

Cootamundra DEP
Wallendbeen
Young

Bendick Murrell
Koorawatha
Cowra
Canowindra
Cudal

Orange
Bathurst
Grenfell

Forbes

Parkes
Alectown

Peak Hill
Tomingley
Dubbo

Temora
Barmedman
Wyalong

West Wyalong
Ungarie
Tullibigeal

Lake Cargelligo
Euabalong
Euabalong West
Condobolin Town

Daily
623

07:40
u08:18
09:22
10:13
al10:51
11:20
al12:10

13:53

Daily

624

08:30
u08:54
u09:48

10:41

11:06

11:49
al2:21
al12:32
al2:49

13:07

13:51
14:38

C]

Mon/Wed/Sat

791

14:50
15:07
15:32

16:10
16:59
17:23
17:41
17:58
18:12
18:52

C]

Tue/Thu/Fri/Sun

793

14:55
15:12
15:35
15:55
16:09
16:35
17:00
17:25
18:05
18:55

C)

Mon/Wed/
Fri/Sun

719

14:45

15:45
16:15
16:30
16:40
17:15
17:40
18:10
18:25
18:30
19:30

C)

m Condobolin Condobolin

Tue/Thu/Sat
721

14:45

15:45
16:15
16:30
16:40

18:00
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Condobolin Town — Dubbo - Bathurst - Cootamundra
— Melbourne (Southern Cross) — Sydney (Central)

Days of Operation Tue/Thu/Sat Mon/Wed/Fri/Sun ~ Sun/Tue/Thu Mon/Wed/Fri/Sat Daily Daily
Service No. 722 720 792 794 623 624

Condobolin Town 07:25 07:25

Euabalong West 08:30

Euabalong 08:35

Lake Cargelligo 09:00

Tullibigeal 09:30

Ungarie 10:00

West Wyalong 08:45 10:35

Wyalong 08:50 10:40

Barmedman 09:10 11:00

Temora 09:40 11:30

Dubbo 08:10

Tomingley 08:47

Peak Hill 09:01

Alectown 09:20

Parkes 09:40

Forbes 10:05

Grenfell 10:55

Bathurst 08:20
Orange 09:10
Cudal 09:43
Canowindra 10:10
Cowra 10:40
Koorawatha 11:02
Bendick Murrell 11:15
Young 11:35 11:40
Wallendbeen 11:55 12:00
Cootamundra ARV 12:20 12:20

Cootamundra DEP 12:44 14:38
Junee 13:24

Wagga Wagga ARV 10:40 12:30

Wagga Wagga DEP 13:53
The Rock al14:13
Henty a14:29
Culcairn a14:40
Albury 15:10
Wangaratta 15:52
Benalla 16:17
Seymour b17:11
Broadmeadows b17:57
Melbourne (Southern Cross) 18:30
Harden a15:14
Yass Junction 16:05
Gunning a16:37
Goulburn 17:14
Moss Vale 18:02
Campbelltown d19:11
Sydney (Central) 19:47




NSW TrainLink will take you there

$2.50

Country Pensioner
Excursion ticket’

With your NSW Seniors Card, you can enjoy
daily travel between regional towns and centres
for just $2.50: For less than the price of a coffee,
that's pretty good mileage.

For more information and to book, visit
transportnsw.info/regional or call 13 22 32

*Conditions apply. Excludes travel within Sydney Trains and Intercity networks,
and interstate travel to Victoria and Queensland. Travel can be booked up to
seven days prior to departure. Valid for up to 12 hours from departure.

Wik ‘
NSW PATransport
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